IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.

No. 40834

MARC ABRAMOWITZ, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MARC L. ABRAMOWITZ CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST NO. 1 DATED MAY 31, 1994, Appellant,

FILED

NOV 0 8 2004

CHEF DEPUTY CLERK

vs.

RUTH ANNE KELLY, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.,

No. 40866

Respondent.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.

MARC ABRAMOWITZ, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MARC L. ABRAMOWITZ CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST NO. 1 DATED MAY 31, 1994,

Appellant,

VS

RUTH ANNE KELLY, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.,

Respondent.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.

No. 41080

MARC L. ABRAMOWITZ, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MARC L. ABRAMOWITZ CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST NO. 1 DATED MAY 31, 1994, Appellant,

vs.

RUTH ANNE KELLY, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN COLEMAN KELLY, M.D.; AND LIFE PARTNERS, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION,

Respondents.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

LERK'S ORDER

(D) 1947

ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties and, cause appearing, these appeals are dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.¹

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: B. Horstmanshoff

cc: Hon. Peter I. Breen, District Judge
Philip A. Olsen, Settlement Judge
Mark H. Gunderson, Ltd.
Hale Lane Peek Dennison & Howard/Reno
Lionel Sawyer & Collins/Reno
Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

LERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 **(O)**-1947

¹That portion of the May 26, 2004, order establishing a briefing schedule, and the October 8, 2004, order to file the opening brief, are vacated.